
service@fezibo.com
Thank you for choosing our product.
Please share your product experience if you are happy with it. Feel free to contact us on 
Amazon in case of any problem regarding assembling or the product itself.

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTION
Your experience means alot to us.



Putting Part 2 into Part1, make sure the screw holes in Part 1 match the ones in Part 2. Use Screw 11(10 screws 
in total) fix Part 1 and Part 2 by Hex wrench( Part17).

DE：Schritt 1: Setzen Sie Teil 2 in Teil 1 ein und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schraubenlöcher in Teil 1 mit denen 
in Teil 2 übereinstimmen. Verwenden Sie Schraube 11 (insgesamt 10 Schrauben) und befestigen Sie Teil 1 und 
Teil 2 mit einem Sechskantschlüssel (Teil 17).

FR： Étape 1 : Placez la partie 2 dans la partie 1, assurez-vous que les trous de vis de la partie 1 correspondent à 
la partie 2. Utilisez la vis 11 (10 vis N°16 au total) pour fixer la partie 1 et la partie 2 à l'aide de la clé hexagonale 
(partie 17).

IT: Passo 1: Mettere la parte 2 nella parte 1, assicurarsi che i fori delle viti nella parte 1 corrispondano a quelli 
della parte 2. Utilizzare la vite 11 (10 viti in totale) per fissare la parte 1 e la parte 2 con la chiave esagonale (parte 
17).

ES: Paso 1: Coloque la parte 2 en la parte 1, asegúrese de que los orificios de los tornillos de la parte 1 coincidan 
con los de la parte 2. Utilice el ornillo 11 (10 tornillos en total) para fijar la Parte 1 y la Parte 2 con la llave (La 
parte 17).

1. Before you begin: Lay out all parts on a clean surface to check if the tags and num- bers are 
correct.

2. Don't screw tightly before all the screws are put into the corresponding holes.

3. Please use the screws correctly, otherwise you might damage the desk panel.

4. It is recommended to install this desk by two people.

Part List of Chair

Assembly Part of Chair

Important

⑥
M6x12

x2

②
M8x17

x7

⑤
M8x45

x2

④
M8x13

x3

③
M8x25

x3

①
M6x12

x14

⑦
M6

x1

C 

x 1 

A 

x 1 

B 

x 5 

E 

x 5 

D

x 1 

H

仿臂型PU款双臂

x 1

G 

x 1

I

x 2

J  

x 1

F 

x 1

Note: The chair can only be fixed with silver screws

①

Step 1

B

!

⑦

A



Step 2 Step 3

Second, fix casters (Part 5) on the base. Then put Gas Spring (Part3) into Part 4, fix them on the base

DE： Schritt 2: Dann befestigen Sie die Rollen (Teil 5) am Sockel. Setzen Sie dann die Gasfeder (Teil 3) in Teil 4 ein 
und befestigen Sie sie am Sockel.

FR： Étape 2 : Ensuite, fixez les roulettes (partie 5) sur la base. Puis, mettez le vérin à gaz (partie 3) dans la partie 
4, fixez-les sur la base.

 IT： Passo 2: In secondo luogo, fissare le rotelle (parte 5) sulla base. Poi mettere la molla a gas (parte 3) nella 
parte 4, fissarla sulla base.

ES： Paso 2: En segundo lugar, fije las ruedas (Parte 5) en la base. Luego coloque el resorte de gas (Parte 3) en la 
parte 4, fíjelos en la base.

Put part 13(adjutable gasket) on Part 11(screws), then fix part7（controller）on  part6 （seat）with screw 12 by 
Part 17( wrench). Please check the tags on 6 and 7: "front" to ensure they are in the right direction.

DE: Schritt 3: Setzen Sie Teil 13 (verstellbare Dichtung) auf Teil 11 (Schrauben), dann befestigen Sie Teil 7 (Kon-
troller) auf Teil 6 (Sitz) mit Schraube 12 durch Teil 17 (Schraubenschlüssel). Bitte überprüfen Sie die Markierun-
gen an 6 und 7: "Vorderseite", um sicherzustellen, dass sie in der richtigen Richtung sind.

FR: Étape 3 : Mettez la pièce 13 (joint ajustable) sur la pièce 11 (vis), puis fixez la pièce 7 (contrôleur) sur la pièce 
6 (siège) avec la vis 12 par la pièce 17 (clé hexagonale). Veuillez vérifier les étiquettes « front » sur pièce 6 et 7 
pour vous assurer qu'elles sont dans la bonne direction.
 
IT: Passo 3: Mettere la parte 13 (guarnizione aggiustabile) sulla parte 11 (viti), poi fissare la parte 7 (regolatore) 
sulla parte 6 (sedile) con la vite 12 dalla parte 17 (chiave). Si prega di controllare le etichette su 6 e 7: "front" per 
assicurarsi che siano nella giusta direzione.

ES: Paso 3: Coloque la parte 13 (Junta ajustable) en la parte 11 (Tornillos), luego use la parte 17 (Llave) para fijar 
la parte 7（Controlador） en la parte 6（Asiento） con el tornillo 12. Verifique las etiquetas en 6 y 7: "Frente" para 
asegurarse de que estén en la dirección correcta.

C

D

E
F

G

①

②

⑦



Step4 Step 5

Fix Part 9(handrest) and part 8 with screw 15 by wrench.

DE： Schritt 5: Befestigen Sie Teil 9 (Handauflage) und Teil 8 mit Schraube 15 mit einem Schraubenschlüssel.

FR: Étape 5 : Fixez la partie 9 (accoudoir) et la partie 8 avec la vis 15 par la clé hexagonale.

IT: Passo 5: Fissare la parte 9 (poggiamano) e la parte 8 con la vite 15 con la chiave.

ES: Paso 5: Fije la pieza 9 (Reposamano) y la pieza 8 con el tornillo 15 con la llave.

Schritt 4: Before you start this step, please find something tall enough to put the seat part. Put Part 12 and Part 
14( plastic adjustable gasket) on screw 13, then fix Part 8(back) and Part 7 (controller) with screw 13 by wrench. 
Please check the screw holes on Part 7 and Part 8 lines on the right position. 

DE： Schritt 4: Bevor Sie mit diesem Schritt beginnen, suchen Sie bitte etwas, das hoch genug ist, um das Sitzteil 
aufzustellen. Setzen Sie Teil 12 und Teil 14 (Plastik verstellbare Dichtung) auf die Schraube 13, dann befestigen 
Sie Teil 8 (Rückseite) und Teil 7 (Kontroller) mit der Schraube 13 mit einem Schraubenschlüssel. Überprüfen Sie 
bitte, ob die Schraubenlöcher in den Zeilen von Teil 7 und Teil 8 in der richtigen Position sind. 

FR: Étape 4 : Trouvez quelque chose d'assez haut pour poser le siège avant cette étape. Placez la partie 12 et la 
partie 14 ( joint réglable en plastique) sur la vis 13, puis fixez la partie 8 (arrière) et la partie 7 (contrôleur) avec 
la vis 13 à l'aide d'une clé hexagonale. Vérifiez que les trous de vis de la partie 7 et de la partie 8 sont bien 
alignés.

IT: Passo 4: Prima di iniziare questo passo, si prega di trovare qualcosa di abbastanza alto per mettere la parte 
del sedile. Mettere la parte 12 e la parte 14 (guarnizione di plastica regolabile) sulla vite 13, poi fissare la parte 8 
(posteriore) e la parte 7 (regolatore) con la vite 13 con la chiave. Si prega di controllare i fori delle viti sulla parte 
7 e sulla parte 8 nella giusta posizione.

ES: Paso 4: Antes de comenzar este paso, busque algo lo suficientemente alto para colocar la parte del asiento. 
Coloque la parte 12 y la parte 14 (Junta de plástico ajustable) en el tornillo 13, luego fije la parte 8 (Parte posteri-
or) y la parte 7 (Controlador) con el tornillo 13 con la llave. Compruebe los orificios de los tornillos en las líneas 
de la Parte 7 y la Parte 8 en la posición correcta.

H

②
③

④

⑦

I

⑤

⑦



Step 6 Step 7

Fix Part10 (headrest) on the back with screw 16 by wrench. Then put the upside part of chair onto the base, 
match the gas spring with the hole at the bottom of seat，pressing the seat.

DE:Schritt 6: Befestigen Sie Teil 10 (Kopfstütze) mit Schraube 16 am Rücken mit einem Schraubenschlüssel. 
Dann setzen Sie den oberen Teil des Stuhls auf die Basis, passen Sie die Gasfeder mit dem Loch an der Unter-
seite des Sitzes, drücken Sie den Sitz.

FR:Étape 6 : Fixez la partie 10 (appui-tête) sur le dossier avec la vis 16 à l'aide de la clé hexagonale. Mettez la 
partie supérieure de la chaise sur la base en faisant attention à la bonne position du vérin à gaz, pressez le 
coussin de siège.

IT:Passo 6: Fissare la parte 10 (poggiatesta) sullo schienale con la vite 16 con la chiave. Poi mettere la parte 
superiore della sedia sulla base, far corrispondere la molla a gas con il foro sul fondo del sedile, premendo il 
sedile.

ES: Paso 6: Fije la pieza 10 (Reposacabezas) en la parte posterior con el tornillo 16 con una llave. Luego coloque 
la parte superior de la silla sobre la base, haga coincidir el resorte de gas con el orificio en la parte inferior del 
asiento, presionando el asiento, y la instalación está complete.

J

⑥

⑦


